NOTE: HYDRO—BLEND VERTICAL MOUNT SYSTEM PART NUMBERS CONTAIN THE ABBREVIATION "VM”
THIS ABBREVIATION DENOTES THE SYSTEMS MOUNTING ORIENTATION (SEE PACKING SLIP FOR PUMP NUMBER)

VM = VERTICAL MOUNT - DESIGNED TO MOUNT ON A VERTICAL SURFACE (l.E. A WALL)

VERTICAL MOUNTING SURFACE

\e.m. A WALL)

O W

I

FOoOoT

VALVE /

SIDE VIEW

SCALE: 1:5

!

_——SUCTION TUBE

N
55gal. DRUM

SCALE: 1:20

FRONT VIEW

SCALE: 1:5

C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\ Paper—Work\Mounti i tem—VM—Mounting fons.dwg

[SeAte:

NOTED

SHEET: DATE:

1 of 1 |06/04/07

DRAWN BY:

SC

CHECKED BY:

DK

SERIES:

DESCRIPTION:

REVISION:

REVISED BY, DATE:

sc 03/24/08

5301
PHONE:

A

HYDRO * BLEND®
SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
(208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com

PART NUMBER:

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
SYSTEM-VERTICAL MOUNT




PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
005—-MAX PRESSURE] Sticker — Water Inlet — Maximum Inlet Pressure 1
005—-MIX CHAMBER | Sticker — Mixing Chamber 1
005-H20 FILTER Sticker — Water Filter 1
205 Jaco Male Elbow — 5/8 Tube OD — 1/2 MNPT 3
— Polypro
0161—
282-500 ENCLOSURE 205375 Jaco Male Connector — 5/8 Tube OD — 3/8 MNPT 1
— Polypro
217 Screw — 6-32 x 1-1/2 — Round Head SLTD 4
— 18—-8 SST
\ 005—MAX 203 Nut — Acorn Open End — Wd 5/16 x Ht 1/4 4
L PRESSURE — 8-—32 — Nickel Plated Brass
9222 283 229 Washer — 174 ID x 3/8 OD x .031 Thick — SST 8
[ 262 == 229—-SST Washer — 187 ID x .437 OD x .062 Thick — SST 4
N 500MNPT . W N W 232 Bolt — 8=32 x 5/8 — Hex Head — 18—8 SST 4
- 14.125 | S | 9572 256T—200 Tee Housing & Filter Assy — 3/4 FGHT x 3/4 MGHT 1
| | ﬁ | L — (200 Mesh/55 Micron Filter Cartridge)
O 1 Nut — Hex Ke ith Tooth Washer — Wd 5
- ps wi 00 asher /16
| 005_MX W S W 257K x Ht .105 — 6-32 — Plated N
U CHAMBER | | 259-6.875 Injection Tube 1
I I 259—14.125 Injection Tube 1
272-1- | gl 261 Foot — Rubber 4
| Barb Fitting — 90 Degree — 1/2 MNPT
MIXING CHANEER | 262—-500MNPT x 1/2 HB — Polypro !
)
[ [ ” \mma 267WR—10.625 | Wire Reinforced Hose 1
271=2 Nipple — 1/2 MNPT — 1.0 Long — SST 1
272—1 Reducer — 3/4 MNPT x 1/2 FNPT — SST 2
205-375 s/\mw 278 Barb Fitting — 90 Degree — 3/4 MGHT 1
005-H20 x 1/2 HB — Polypro
FILTER L& 280 Clamp, Hose — SAE #8 — SST 2
wmw MMMW 281B Bracket, Mounting — Mixing Chamber/Water Filter 1
232 (x4) 289500 Requlator, Water Pressure — 1/2 FNPT 1
— 1/4 FNPT Gauge Port — 10—125PSI
283 Gauge — 1/4 MNPT — 100PSI 1
0161—ENCLOSURE | Enclosure — 18.0 x 18.0 x 9.500 — SST 1
6080—881—DI,FS HM| Hydro—Blend Proportioner 1
9292 Stainless Steel Bulkhead Fitting Assembly 5
SERIAL NO. 272-1 _ m\# FNPT
(o b ] - 9572 Mixing Chamber & Jet Assy — 1/2 FNPT 1
— 9881A—-E Adaptor Assy — EPDM Seal — SST 1
Lock & Key — For SST Enclosures
0 LOCK ~ Part Not Shown On Print !
L
— —
[ [ 9222
217 (x4)
229-SST (x4)
261 (x4)
229 (x4)
257K (x4)
C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\Systems\0162-6080-881—DI,FS VM.dwg
REVISION: SHIPPING INFORMATION: FOOT VALVE NO. = 9402-375 (x2) |°% [T ORTE
CROWN SYSTEM mAOX = 001-4 ) SUCTION TUBE NO. = 266 (x2) 1:4 1 of 1 | 05/19/06
FOAM PACKAGED (25 x 25 x 20) OPERATING MANUAL REQUIRED ®
PUMP SCHEMATIC REQUIRED [P ek B llql-._iﬂlo.lrm-U
HYDRO—BLEND STAMP LOGO SYSTEM SCHEMATIC REQUIRED SC DK
5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. STICKER SERES: PESCRIPTION PHONE: (208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com
LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF BOX 7 GPM 0162—System [P roweee:
| o 0162—6080—881
sc | o0s/19/13 —DLFS VM




130E O'RING
Www ,m\wwnzmw A?vav 116N_O'RING 269 INJECTION
NN 558 RoLL PN 293 SPRING JACO MALE UPPER VALVE
B 536 POPPET SCREW (x3
rl//x/y?&rf/& 0-80z. GUIDE 436 ROLLER 555 RETAINER . (x2)
_‘ STICKER (x2) 626 REVERSING ROD o9y SUHET FiTTING O'RING
PUMP HEAD (x2)
177 MICRO—ADJ.
BOLT RETAINER
_.—- NPP GUIDE (x2) x2) SNAP Amxwmv,zo
Y Ay POLY-PAK w,mvo ﬂcmxw 494
ZN\N SEAL x
%//f///l gopy \{PPE
MICRO—ADJ.
KNOB (x2) O'RING
4
END PLATE V-SEAL BALL i
susine. 9570 2) (x4)
END PLATE SPRING
—SEAL (x2)
BUSHING (x2)
>w m/ﬂ Q’RING
: INDICATOR (x2) LOWER VALVE
U m%>7 ﬁ > WASHER (x2) SCREW (x2)
T LOCK WASHER
SOHE: T2 5 9494 —HDPE—FS
LOCK VALVE BLOCK END INLET END CHEMICAL O'RING
KNOB (x2) ASSY. @n(ﬁm NUT FITTING n(ﬁmﬁ@ CYLINDER (x2) (x2) _Hu C z ﬁu I _VH>U
HYDRO—BLEND STAMP DATE
SR TOGGLE LEVER ASSY ON VAB-INLET >wm/ﬂ
224 NUT BEARING HOUSING ASSY. (x2) U m%>7 h
SPRING www uwmﬂmx 111NQT QUAD RING SCALE: 1:3
431 ROLLER VALVE 118N O'RING VALVE
816 TOGGLE LEVER BLOCK 245 BEARING REVERSING ROD BRACKET ASSY.
555 ROLL PIN 413 BEARING HOUSING 257K NUT (x2)
SNAP 258 BUMPER SCREW (x2)
ACTUATING RING TN 0'RING VAX INLET 851 REVERSING ROD BRACKET
e ARM — = = (x2) N )(x2) PRESSURE
O'RING ) STICKER
SCREW /", o &) O'RING 1A ﬁ b
o) (x2) R% VS PLUG
S 591 )(x2) JACO
q & HOSE FITTING
SERIAL NO. WASHER  O'RING
STICKER x2) S [T
O'RING
© )
SCREW /" Hv QUAD PUMP HEAD
(x2)\ 210 m,zwo ASSY.
2) NN -N 9494
TTTETETT RS 77 A 1 —HDPE— IACO
WASHER @) Q — _ ; car—— Fs FITTING
(x6) CHEMICAL PISTON & NN SEE DETAL B
218-\ (229 MICRO—SCREW ASSY. (x2)
4.000/\ssT 1\ 223 180T V—SEAL
180E V—SEAL a /4 %
SCREW NUT 253 DOWEL PIN T2 o9
(x6) (x6) 421 MICRO—SCREW o : 0000
568—T—HDPE CHEM.  SPRING N :
NUT WASHER PIS. HEAD & SHAFT () ORING INJECTION
(x4) — O'RING (x2) TUBE
- ENGRAVE 9301
SERIAL NO. O'RING N,
WASHER MODEL NO. o557 SCREW ENDFATE gw,ﬁﬂ \uvmh%zmnmw&?mv 170 172
(x4) (x4) o) BUSHING ASSY. (x2) 301-DPN NUT (x2) MAIN N v
SEE DETAIL A 301-DPH PIS.HEAD  CYLINDER O'RING CAP SEAL
C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\6—Series—Pumps\7gpm\Dual\08\6080—881-DI,FS HM.dwg
FS=FOUNTAIN SOLUTIONS
REVISION: SHIPPING INFORMATION: FOOT VALVE NO. = 9402-375 Axmvaﬁ [Fe DATE:
(A) ADDED O'RING COUNTER BORE TO TOP OF ENDPLATE, A VI SUCTION TUBE NO. Mmmwwmmmmv 1:3.5 1 of 1 [05/19/06
10/17/07. - . ®
117/ MIDDLE INSERT = 001-28 PUMP SCHEMATIC REQUIRED e e o HYDRO * BLEND
' iy - SC DK N
(ADWAS 112N O'RING, 10/17/07. HYDRO—BLEND STAMP LOGO 5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
SERIES: PESCRIPTION PHONE: (208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com
MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. STICKER 7 GPM Soz. Dual PART NUMBER:
LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF BOX )
TREVISED BY: DATE _ .
6080—-881—-DI,FS HM
Al sc 08/13/12

REVERSING ROD ASSY. OUTLET FITTING ASSY.




	System-VM-Mounting-Instructions
	0162-6080-881-DI_FS-VM
	6080-881-DI_FS-HM

